

Spl Case No. 129/2017

Order No. 14
23.08.2017

Accused Md. Hasan is produced from J.C through VCS.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused moves the bail petition.

Ld. Special P.P raises objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials in record. Also perused the CD. Considered.

Having regard to the age of the victim girl and gravity of the offence, I am not inclined to grant bail to this accused person.

Accordingly prayer for bail submitted by this accused stands rejected.

Accused Md. Hasan be remanded to J/C till 06/09/2017.

To 06/09/2017 for production.

Returnd CD.

D/C by me
Sd/- S.P.Sinha
Addl. Sessions Judge I/C
2nd Court, Alipore

Sd/- S.P.Sinha
Addl. Sessions Judge I/C
2nd Court, Alipore

