

Order No. 15  
06.09.2017

Accused Md. Hasan is produced from J.C through VCS.

A bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused moves the bail petition.

Ld. Special P.P raises objection.

Heard both sides. Perused the materials in record. Considered.

The age of the victim girl is only three(3) years. CS has already been submitted against this accused for offences punishable u/s 8 of POCSO Act and section 342/323 of IPC.

Having regard to the age of the victim girl and gravity of the offence, I am not inclined to grant bail to this accused person.

Accordingly prayer for bail submitted by this accused stands rejected.

Accused Md. Hasan be remanded to J/C till 24/10/2017.

To 24/10/2017 for production.

Returnd CD.

D/C by me  
Sd/ S.P.Sinha  
Addl. Sessions Judge I/C  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

Sd/- S.P.Sinha  
Addl. Sessions Judge I/C  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Alipore

