

Special ST – 16(01)2018
Special Case No.129/17

Order No.07
Dt.06.05.2020

Accused Md. Hasan @ Badshah on C/B is absent without taking any steps today.

Today is fixed for evidence of VG and informant.

No witness is present today.

None moves. No prayer has been made.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today, as lockdown is in force due to COVID – 19.

Fix 13.08.2020 for appearance and evidence of VG and informant.

Prosecution to produce the witnesses.

D/c by me.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.

Sd/-
Ashutosh Sarkar
Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore.